
MC850 COMPACTOR

PARTS LIST

Developing profitable customers













































































































6Chapter
Hydraulics



Hydraulics
6Page 2

59098

59851

59078

Cylinders

Cover removed

Part
Number

Qty. Title

59078 2 Cylinder 40x25x400

59098 2 Cylinder 60x35x800

59851 2 Cylinder 50x30x500



Hydraulics
6Page 3

Filters

59734
59339

Part
Number

Qty. Title

59339 1 Filter element

59734 1 Suction filter









































9Chapter
Elevator

77974



Elevator
9Page 2

77960

77961

77961

12047
13209

12147
10246

10246
12147

10246
12147

12047

13209



Elevator
9Page 3

11123

11101

77814

10346
12267

12067

77922

77923

77826

77825

77823



Elevator
9Page 4

59081
77382

7781112178
12267

10348

15301
77630

77630
15301

77382
59081

55016
12060

10305

13013
15215

12267

1034877918

77826

77917

77916

79641

12178

52507

79640

50015

13606

77506
11116

12047

13209

77825

12060
13210

13013
15215

55016

12178

12267

10348

10305
12060



Elevator
9Page 5

59081
52507

77815

55016

77630

12060
10305

15301

52507

50805
59081

12060
10305

77630
15301

59038

55016

10244

12047
13209

79640



Elevator
9Page 6

10493

10350
12267

12067

13213

80706

13213
13013

12078
13013

77913

77929

13209
12047

11442

77576
77919

10346
12267

12067

11447

12067
12267
10354

12067
12267
10346

13211
12067

77922

59016

59654

59654

77862



Elevator
9Page 7

77930

77914

77912

10350

12067
12267
10359

12267
12067

10350

13213

13013

12078

10493

13213

59016

10359

10350
12267

12067

13013

80706

77919

10297

13209
12047

13211
12067

11447

77576

11442

77239
12260
10299

77863



Elevator
9Page 8

12177
13211

10354

12067

13210

1029959076
80607

12067

15313

59854

59038

12067

15313

77731



Elevator
9Page 9

Part
Number

Qty. Title

10244 68 Bolt M8x20

10246 8 Bolt M8x25

10297 4 Bolt M10x25

10299 8 Bolt M10x30

10305 16 Bolt M10x45

10346 7 Bolt M12x25

10348 8 Bolt M12x30

10350 8 Bolt M12x35

10354 4 Bolt M12x45

10359 2 Bolt M12x60

10493 2 Bolt M16x50

11101 4 Lock head bolt M8x40

11116 4 Lock head bolt M8x25

11123 4 Lock head bolt M8x120

11442 4 Lense head bolt M8x25

11447 4 Lense head bolt M12x30

12047 156 Washer M8

12060 18 Washer M10

12067 25 Washer M12

12078 2 Washer M16

12147 8 Washer ø24/8,4x2

12177 2 Washer ø35/12,5x3

12178 8 Washer ø37/13x3

12260 4 Spring washer M10

Part
Number

Qty. Title

12267 25 Spring washer M12

13013 6 Nut M16

13209 88 Lock nut M8

13210 5 Lock nut M10

13211 6 Lock nut M12

13213 4 Lock nut M16

13606 1 Pan bolt M10x25

15215 2 Bolt M16x180, threaded to head

15301 4 Bolt M14x20

15313 2 Bolt M12x40

50015 160 Chain link Kohlswa Ewart 78

50805 2 Key 10x8x50

52507 3 Key 12x8x50

55016 4 Bearing UCFCX08

59016 2 Spring

59038 1 Gear RT 90

59076 1 Thermostat

59081 4 Sprocket

59576 1 Oil cooler SCM A56 1EAX12

59654 2 Rubber buffer 10x50x50

59854 1 Motor BR130 NC25

77239 1 Bracket, motor

77366 34 Carrier lip

77382 2 Winding protection bearing

Part
Number

Qty. Title

77506 2 Plastic guide rail for belt

77576 2 Upper cover, reinforcement sealing plate

77630 4 Washer ø50/15x3

77731 2 Bow, oil cooler

77807 1 Protection cover

77811 1 Shaft tightening side

77814 1 Visaform bottom plate

77815 1 Driveshaft behind elevator

77823 1 Frame, elevator

77824 1 Winding protection, lower driver shaft, elevator

77825 1 Tightener, left

77826 1 Tightener, right

77862 1 Bracket upper fastener, left

77863 1 Bracket upper fastener, right

77912 1 Staircase fastener, lower

77913 1 Cylinder bracket left

77914 1 Cylinder bracket right

77916 1 Hatch, loss funnel

77917 1 Sealing plate left spillage tray

77918 1 Sealing plate right spillage tray

77919 2 Sealing plate top

77922 1 Side cover left

77923 1 Side cover right

77929 1 Stopper bottom left



Elevator
9Page 10

Part
Number

Qty. Title

77930 1 Stopper bottom right

77960 1 Plow

77961 2 Adjustment plate, plow

79640 16 Carrier

79641 1 Spillage tray, expanding

80706 2 Tightening rod, springs, belt tightener



10Chapter
Covers

78938



Covers
10Page 2

Stickers

16232

16238

16243

16235



Covers
10Page 3

Cover
left

77927

13210

10297

77947

77372

10297

12060

13210

77996 77949 53043

10244

10244

12060
13210

77370

10246

13209

12047



Covers
10Page 4

Cover
right

77950

10244

53043

12047

13209

10246

13209

77370

77948

10297

77371

10244
12060
13210

13209

12047

10297 13210

77928



Covers
10Page 5

Cover
left and

right

77938

77594

77952

77939

77632

77881

10246

77953

77882

10246

12047

12047
13209

77564



Covers
10Page 6

Part
Number

Qty. Title

10244 53 Bolt M8x20

10246 39 Bolt M8x25

10297 69 Bolt M10x25

12047 134 Washer M8

12060 15 Washer M10

13209 88 Lock nut M8

13210 71 Lock nut M10

16232 2 Sticker, Orkel

16235 2 Sticker, MC850

16238 2 Sticker, black

16243 2 Sticker, Gjønnes

53043 4 Eccentric lock

77370 2 Stiffener, lower side cover

77371 1 Stiffener, upper side cover right

77372 1 Stiffener, upper side cover left

77564 1 Netting suspension hook

77594 1 Locking net left

77632 1 Hose holder, hydrostat

77881 1 Spillage cover, left, MC

77882 1 Spillage cover, right, MC

77927 1 Hinge channel left side cover

77928 1 Hinge channel right side cover

77938 1 Cover left below elevator

77939 1 Cover right below elevator

77947 1 Cover left front

Part
Number

Qty. Title

77948 1 Cover right front

77949 1 Cover left rear

77950 1 Cover right rear

77952 1 Netting, left, MC

77953 1 Netting, right, MC

77996 1 Bow above hydrostatic motor























12Chapter
Suspension

77879



Suspension
12Page 2

12088

13215

59265

59700

15434
12088

14505
14414

59313

78880



Suspension
12Page 3

Part
Number

Qty. Title

12088 16 Washer M20

13215 8 Lock nut M20

14414 4 Wire Ø5     (Qty = meter)

14505 2 Wire clamp

15434 8 Bolt M20x160

59265 2 Wheel 385/65Rx22,5

59313 2 Wire guide

59700 2 Combi Air/Hydr. Brake T20

78880 1 Axle 8 bolts



13Chapter
Staircase

78000



Staircase
13Page 2

12177

12177

10362

59701

13210
12060

12060
10299

12186

12060

10297

10263
77416

12060

10297

12186

77578

77388

12060

77577

78004

10502

13210 13211

12161
77626

10299

13210

12060



Staircase
13Page 3

12060

10297

77714

12178
10301

12186

13210

12060
10297

77579

10301

77713

59701

59701

12260

12260

12178

10297
12060



Part
Number

Qty. Title

10263 1 Bolt M8x85

10297 52 Bolt M10x25

10299 5 Bolt M10x30

10301 2 Bolt M10x35, threaded to head

10362 2 Bolt M12x75

10502 1 Bolt M16x100

12060 62 Washer M10

12161 1 Washer ø50/17x3

12177 4 Washer ø35/12,5x3

12178 2 Washer ø37/13x3

12186 52 Washer ø30/11x2,5

12260 2 Spring washer M10

13210 57 Lock nut M10

13211 2 Lock nut M12

13213 1 Lock nut M16

59701 13 Step

77388 1 Handrails, lower

77416 1 Railing spacer

77577 1 Upper handrails, repos

77578 1 Upper staircase railing

77579 1 Lower staircase

77626 1 Support for staircase

77713 1 Shaft, lower staircase

77714 1 Spacer

78004 1 Spacer M16

Staircase
13Page 4



59863

14Chapter
Wrapping arms



Wrapping arms
14Page 2

58527

12067

1321157092

57093

58991

12147
10240

81261

13212

12072

81257

13211

12178

81256

10404

15752

50805

81258

81259

12189

10246 11334

B DETAIL B81261

15544

81262

81260
15231

12159

15411 59005SEE PAGE 4

SEE PAGE 3

80103 10352



Wrapping arms
14Page 3

12088

12088

13215

10581

10352

1206712067

13211

81265

A

DETAIL A

13009

56996

58813

15158

12029

13207

81266

80097

81263
81267

81269
81268

81264

SEE PAGE 5

81262
Wrapping arm

assembly



Wrapping arms
14Page 4

1034812067

58905

Mounted on frame
81078 Valve block assembly, with 12V coil

53306

81069

81071
81077

81070

59185
59740

53306

59740

35633

5863559205

81270 81271 Sealkit

81272 Sealkit

81257
Wrapping motor

assembly



Wrapping arms
14Page 5

58813

10352

12067

12067

10352

12067

12067

12067

13211 15161

58806

11303

12067

12067

13211

14105

14105

81276

81277

78214

80096

81279

81273

81275

81274

81278

SEE PAGE 6

81265
Film stretcher



Wrapping arms
14Page 6

80093

15411

59005

13208

58814

12036

10205

10205

12036

13208

58814

10205

12036

58609

13208

80656

13208

58609

12036
10205

81280

80658

13208

58814

12036
10205

80657

13208

58814

12036

10205

13209

12047

12047

13009

10259

81279
Rollframe
assembly



Wrapping arms
14Page 7

Part
Number

Qty. Title

10205 22 Bolt M6x20, threaded to head

10240 1 Bolt M8x16

10246 1 Bolt M8x25

10259 2 Bolt M8x60

10348 2 Bolt M12x30

10352 16 Bolt M12x40

10404 4 Bolt M14x55, DIN 933

10581 2 Bolt M20x80

11303 2 Set screw M12x12

11334 1 Set screw

12029 8 Washer M5

12036 22 Washer M6

12047 4 Washer M8

12067 32 Washer M12

12072 4 Washer M14

12088 4 Washer M20

12147 1 Washer ø24/8,4x2

12159 3 Washer ø18/6,4

12178 1 Washer ø37/13x3

12189 1 Washer ø40/9x4

13009 4 Nut M8

13207 8 Lock nut M5

13208 22 Lock nut M6

13209 2 Lock nut M8

Part
Number

Qty. Title

13211 17 Lock nut M12

13212 4 Lock nut M14

13215 2 Lock nut M20

14105 4 Splint ø8x50

15158 8 Bolt M5x50, cylinderhead

15161 2 Bolt M12x45, cylinderhead

15231 3 Bolt M6x12 DIN 933

15411 6 Lock nut M18

15544 1 Circlip

15752 4 Spring washer M12

35633 1 Bonded seal 1/4''

50805 1 Key 10x8x50

53306 4 Gasket 1/2"

56996 2 Stop switch

57092 1 Bracket, charcoal

57093 1 Capsule set

58527 1 Bearing housing

58609 4 Bearing UFL000N

58635 1 Fitting 1/4''-1/4''

58806 2 Bearing, lower

58813 4 Spring

58814 8 Bearing UFL002N

58905 1 Brake, wrapping arms

58991 1 Cover, top

Part
Number

Qty. Title

59005 3 Inductive transducer

59185 1 Fitting 1/2" - 1/2"

59205 1 BSP Tee 1/4"

59740 3 Fitting 1/4" - 1/2"

78214 2 Fastening bolt M10, film stretcher

80070 2 Plastic roll

80093 2 Film stretcher, frame, for rolls

80096 2 Film stretcher, frame 1

80097 2 Emergency stop arm with dampener

80103 1 Top frame, wrapping arms

80656 2 Free roll

80657 2 Primary roll

80658 2 Secondary roll

81069 1 Housing

81070 1 Cartridge valve WS10W

81071 1 Safety valve

81077 1 Coil for WS10W 12V

81256 1 Plate for brake

81258 1 Sprocket

81259 1 Chain 1"

81260 1 Chain guard

81261 2 Bearing

81263 2 Diaphragm grommet 25

81264 2 Wrapper arm



Wrapping arms
14Page 8

Part
Number

Qty. Title

81266 2 Spring tensioner

81267 1 Rotating arms axle

81268 1 Rubber plug 37x3

81269 2 Rubber grommet 12x7

81270 1 Motor

81271 1 Sealkit, motor

81272 1 Sealkit, brake

81273 2 Lever bracket

81274 4 Lever

81275 4 Grip M10

81276 2 Film holder upside

81277 2 Upper axle

81278 2 Spring

81280 2 Roll softer









16Chapter
Platform

80602



Platform
16Page 2

77514

77894

10362

12177
13211

12177

13210

12060

10312

12177

10359

77892

10312

12060

12060

13210

10246

12173

12173

13209

77893

77920

59581

77611

77240
77241

13211

12067

10352

80867



Platform
16Page 3

Part
Number

Qty. Title

10246 8 Bolt M8x25

10312 8 Bolt M10x70

10352 2 Bolt M12x40

10359 2 Bolt M12x60

10362 2 Bolt M12x75

12060 16 Washer M10

12067 4 Washer M12

12173 16 Washer ø24/8,4x2

12177 8 Washer ø35/12,5x3

13209 8 Lock nut M8

13210 8 Lock nut M10

13211 6 Lock nut M12

59581 1 Flood light

77240 1 Inner bracket, ultrasound sensor

77241 1 Outer bracket, ultrasound sensor

77514 1 Handrails, repos

77611 1 Bracket, light/ultrasound sensor

77892 4 Foot, rear railing, supporting frame

77893 1 Repos, supporting frame

77894 1 Repos

77920 1 Storage frame

80867 1 Ultrasonic sensor



17Chapter
Central lubrication system



59914

Central lubrication system
17Page 2

Compactor
right side

Page 4

59923
Page 7

Page 6

Page 5

59924

59920

57894



Central lubrication system
17Page 3

Compactor
left side

59921
Page 9

Page 8
59922

Page 10

Page 10

58083

57948

57903

57895

59696

57894

59697

78460

15154

12029
13207

15155



59914

Central lubrication system
17Page 4

Electric pump



57887
57886

57883

57885

57890

To pump, L= 1000mm

To distribu
tor rear left, L=31

50mm

57885

To distribu
tor front r

ight, L=160
0mm

To distribu
tor front l

eft, L=3700mm

57890

Central lubrication system
17Page 5

Main distributor

To distribu
tor rear right, L=1

300mm
57888

57888

57888

57884

57889

57889

57889
57890

57886

57887

78220

78217

78215

59920



Central lubrication system
17Page 6

Distributor
rear right

59924

57886 57887

57893
57887

57886

To press roll
 no. 6, L=850mm

To press roll
 no. 5, L=600mm

To press roll
 no. 1, L=800mm

To press roll
 no. 2, L=800mm

To press roll
 no. 3, L=350m

m

To press roll
 no. 4, L=350

mm

78220

79658

78218

57883

To bearing roller no
. 15 L=1300mm



Central lubrication system
17Page 7

Distributor
front right

59923

57893

57887
57886

57886
57887

57893

57883

To press
 roll no.

 14, L=700mm

To press
 roll no.

 12, L=60
0mmTo press

 roll no.
 13, L=60

0mm

To press
 roll no

. 7, L=800mm

To press
 roll no.

 9, L=40
0mm

To press
 roll no.

 10, L=60
0mm

To pres
s roll no

. 8, L=55
0mm

To hinge
 point, L

=700mm

78220

78216

78215

78219

To press
 roll no.

 11, L=60
0mm



Central lubrication system
17Page 8

Distributor
front left
59922

57883

57893

57887
57886

57886
57887

57893

To press 
roll no. 1

2, L=450mm

To press 
roll no. 7

, L=450mm

To press 
roll no. 11

, L=450mm

To press 
roll no. 9

, L=450mm

To press 
roll no. 8

, L=400mm

To press 
roll no. 1

3, L=600m
m

To press 
roll no. 14

, L=600mm

To hinge 
point, L=6

00mm

78220

78219

78218

To press 
roll no. 10

, L=500mm



Central lubrication system
17Page 9

57883

57893
5788757886

57886
57887

57893

To press rol
l no. 4 L=750mm

To press rol
l no. 3, L=800mm

To press rol
l no. 6, L=700mm

To press rol
l no. 5, L=700mm

To press rol
l no. 1, L=500

mm

To press rol
l no. 2, L=500mm

To press rol
l no. 15, L=65

0mm

Distributor
rear left

78220

78219

78218

59921

79658



Central lubrication system
17Page 10

Hydraulic oil pump
and oil tank

58083

56817

10297

12060

13210

58083

59692

12036

10201

56817

5967759677

56816

57893

57893

57951

59255

59912

59913



Central lubrication system
17Page 11

Document
Number

Qty. Title

10201 1 Bolt M6x16, threaded to head

10297 6 Bolt M10x25

12029 10 Washer M5

12036 1 Washer M6

12060 12 Washer M10

13207 10 Lock nut M5

13210 6 Lock nut M10

15154 10 Bolt M5x40, cylinderhead

15155 3 Bolt M5x16, cylinderhead

56816 1 PVC hose

56817 2 Worm gear clamp

57883 5 Angular coupling 90° WE6 1/8''

57884 2 Sealing plug

57885 4 Non-return valve

57886 36 Double Cone Olive

57887 36 Cap screw US6 M10x1

57888 9 Insert for ferrule

57889 9 Threaded ferrule

57890 m High Pressure Hose

57893 m Polyamid tube

57894 13 Elbow 90° WEG 1/8" K

57895 21 Fitting GE 6LI R1/8'' k

57896 13 Spiral protection ø8x4

57903 16 Fitting

Document
Number

Qty. Title

57948 16 Steel tube, ø6x1, galvanized

57951 2 Fitting

58083 1 Oil reservoir

59255 1 Hydraulic hose 1/4"

59677 1 Hydraulic pump

59692 1 Clamp

59696 3 Grease brush

59697 3 Tube bow ø15

59908 2 Straight connector GE6 M6

59912 1 Fitting Y-type

59913 3 Elbow connector M8x1k

59914 1 Electric pump, EP-1

59920 1 Main distributor MX-F 3/4

59921 1 Distributor rear left

59922 1 Distributor front left

59923 1 Distributor front right

59924 1 Distributor rear right

78215 2 Distribution block, MX-F 105, large

78216 2 Distribution block, MX-F 105, small

78217 2 Distribution block, MX-F 25, small

78218 3 Distribution block, MX-F 75, large

78219 8 Distribution block, MX-F 75, small

78220 5 Distribution block, MX-F 105, main

79658 4 Distribution block, MX-F 45, small




	Frontpage
	Contents
	1 - Feed hopper F5
	2a - Front chamber
	2b - Rear chamber
	3 - Wrapping table
	4 - Frame
	5 - Belts
	6 - Hydraulics
	7 - Electric
	8 - Drawbar
	9 - Elevator
	10 - Covers
	11 - Plastic Tying Unit
	12 - Suspension
	13 - Staircase
	14 - Wrapping arms
	15 - Optional equipment
	16 - Platform
	17 - Central lubrication system
	Last page

